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Birmingham Final Year Revision Course

Dates: 2" and 3 April 2011

VENUE: Education Centre, Heartlands Hospital, Birmingham

Course Programme

Day 1: Saturday 2" April 2011

08:15-08:30
08:30-08:40
08:40-09:40
09:40-10:40

11:00-11:45
11:45-12:15
12:15-13:00

13:45-14:30
14:30-15:30

15:45-16:15
16:15-16:45
16:45-17:45

Registration
Introduction and welcome
Respiratory medicine

Neurology

10:40-11:00 Coffee Break

Endocrinology
Dermatology

Gl surgery (part 1)

13:00-13:45 Lunch break

Gl surgery (part 2)

Gastroenterology

15:30-15:45 Coffee break

Vascular surgery
General surgery

Renal medicine

End of Day 1
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Day 2: Sunday 3 April 2011

8:15-8:30 Registration
8:30-9:30 Cardiology
9:30-10:30 Paediatrics

10:30-10:50 Coffee Break

10:50-11:50 Obstetrics & Gynaecology
11:50-12:20 Sexual health
12:20-12:45 Tips for passing the OSCEs

12:45-13:30 Lunch Break

13:30-17:45 OSCE workshop (see below)

Rotation through clinical stations according to group

Clinical Stations for Group 1 (medicine, surgery and AGENDA):
« Cardiovascular examination

Respiratory examination

Abdominal examination

Vascular examination

Examination of the hip and knee joints

Acute management

Clinical Stations for Group 2 (Psychiatry, Obstetrics + Gynaecology,
Paediatrics and GP):

+ Psychiatry

+ Paediatrics

+ General Practice

+ Acute management

1745: Feedback and End of Course!
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