

Birmingham Final Year Revision Course

Dates: 2nd and 3rd April 2011 **VENUE:** Education Centre, Heartlands Hospital, Birmingham

Course Programme-

Day 1: Saturday 2nd April 2011

08:15-08:30	Registration
08:30-08:40	Introduction and welcome
08:40-09:40	Respiratory medicine
09:40-10:40	Neurology

10:40-11:00 Coffee Break

11:00-11:45	Endocrinology
11:45-12:15	Dermatology
12:15-13:00	GI surgery (part 1)

13:00-13:45 Lunch break

13:45-14:30	GI surgery (part 2)
14:30-15:30	Gastroenterology

15:30-15:45 Coffee break

15:45-16:15	Vascular surgery
16:15-16:45	General surgery
16:45-17:45	Renal medicine

End of Day 1

Day 2: Sunday 3rd April 2011

8:15-8:30	Registration
8:30-9:30	Cardiology
9:30-10:30	Paediatrics

10:30-10:50 Coffee Break

10:50-11:50	Obstetrics & Gynaecology
11:50-12:20	Sexual health
12:20-12:45	Tips for passing the OSCEs

12:45-13:30 Lunch Break

13:30-17:45 OSCE workshop (see below)

Rotation through clinical stations according to group

Clinical Stations for Group 1 (medicine, surgery and AGENDA):

- Cardiovascular examination
- Respiratory examination
- Abdominal examination
- Vascular examination
- Examination of the hip and knee joints
- Acute management

Clinical Stations for Group 2 (Psychiatry, Obstetrics + Gynaecology, Paediatrics and GP):

- Psychiatry
- Paediatrics
- General Practice
- Acute management

1745: Feedback and End of Course!